

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 696 OF 2011

Ayesha I. LatifPLAINTIFF

V/S

Shoaib S. Merchant And 2 Ors.DEFENDANT

Adv. Riddhi Wagle i/by Vishal S. Shriyan for Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff , stand over to
12/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)