

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 696 OF 2011

Ayesha I. Latif ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Shoaib S. Merchant and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Aditya Seetharaman i/b. Vishal Shriyan for the Plaintiff

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. The present Suit has been filed seeking administration of the estate of the deceased parents of the Plaintiff and three Defendants who are all siblings. Defendant No.2 has filed her Written Statement dated 30th January 2013. However, Defendant Nos.1 and 3 have not contested this Suit and by an order dated 2nd April 2013, the Suit has been directed to proceed undefended against Defendant Nos. 1 and 3.
2. Mr. Seetharaman, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiff seeks time to file draft Issues.
3. List the matter on 17th January 2026 for Settlement of Issues.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar